FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/69 OMB 0881-0027

4/24/00

05-15-2000



101356101

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY (12)		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type		
New Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		
U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Bur, Paula Sue X# 17 00		
Name (line 2)		
Second Party Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Jackson, Richard E.		
receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
of a demostic representative is atteched.		
Address (line 2) [Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.]		
Address (line 3) West Columbia South Carolina USA 29/69 City State/Country / Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		

05/12/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000057 29108659

Name

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (Ime 4)

01 FC 581

40.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this vollection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Atlairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (Management Documents To This Address.)

Information Collection Budget Package 7657-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0664

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB SEE1	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 803-794-4765		
Name Jackson, Richard E		
Address (line 1) 216 Holly Ridge Cane		
Address (line 2) West Columbia, SC 29169		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Application Number(s)		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)		
[2910 8659]		
Mark Park		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT		
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No		
Statement and Signature		
the and bolief the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing miormation to be a secount are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Richard E. Jackson Prochem 4-15-03		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

PATENT

REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0665

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Paula Sue Burr, have invented a certain new and useful device, disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Cheese Wedge Shaped Stress Relief Device," filed August 2, 1999, serial number 29/108,659;

AND WHEREAS Dr. Richard E. Jackson, of 216 Holly Ridge Lane, West Columbia, South Carolina, 29169 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said device and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$27,000.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and have set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said device, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventors certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said device in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said device in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said device to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said device.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 2000.	hereunto set my hand this 19th day of April 2000
	Paula Sue Burr
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF RICHLAND)) SS.)
SWORN to and subscribed before me thi	s 17th day of 1pril , 2000.
	Notary Public for South Carolina My commission expires:

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0666

My Commission Fugires Dec. vol. 1, 17, 2008